GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4021
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014

ESTABLISHMENT OF IISC
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has framed any criteria for establishing new Indian Institutes of Science (lISc) or upgrading any institute as an lISc;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has agreed to upgrade any institute in Kerala as an lISc; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the State Government of Kerala thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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